

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida ROUTE 1 RESOLUT



Wisconsin 54155 because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United Status was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 75-5-5-C

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. presently owns a 32 acre Industrial Park with road, water and sewer improvements already completed,
- WHEREAS, the said Industrial Park has not been developed beyond these improvements to any great extent; it is the desire of the Oneida Business Committee to recruit and/or acquire an Industrial base for this development.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. hereby requests technical assistance from EDA for a feasibility study for a printed paper plant in the Industrial Park location.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of $\underline{9}$ members of whom $\underline{5}$ constitute a quorum. $\underline{8}$ members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the $\underline{5}$ day of $\underline{7}$ mey 1975; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of $\underline{7}$ members for, $\underline{0}$ members against, $\underline{0}$ members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

argaret Dottater

Oneida